GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4993
TO BE ANSWERED ON 1°7 APRIL, 2022

CSD CANTEEN FOR EX-SERVICEMEN
4993. SHRINARENDRA KUMAR:
Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to open CSD canteen for ex-servicemen in Nawalgarh area of
Jhunjhunu Parliamentary Constituency; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI AJAY BHATT)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) & (b): No, Sir. There is no proposal to open CSD canteen for ex-servicemen in Nawalgarh
area of Jhunjhunu Parliamentary Constituency.
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